Shrewsbury Town Council
Community Grant update of amounts awarded

APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION

Shropshire European Org - Second congress of Polish Org
Trinity Churches - Pop-up café

West Mercia Police - Early Intervention refreshments
Harlescott Centre Assoc - windows & boiler

Action for Children - holiday for Sycamore House residents
Darwin Community Centre - New Gents urinal and WC

The Hive - music workshops for 0-5 year olds/garden improvements
Meole Brace Juniors FC - defibrillator and pitch improvement
Meole Brace Secondary School - defibrillator

Old Shrewsbury Bowling Club - defibrillator

Severn Community Charitable Trust - monthly baby shares
Share Shrewsbury - 2-day alcohol impact awareness conference
Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew - 2022 event delivery

Shrewsbury Hockey Club - refurbishment of artificial turf (Meole Brace Sch)

Shrewsbury Summer Season Ltd - The Dancing Master event
Shropshire Brass Ensemble - represent Shrewsbury in Normandy
Shrewsbury Men's Shed - composting toilet in disability WC
Shropshire Youth Theatre - production costs for Animal Farm
Shropshire Army Cadet Force - Adventure training exercise, Cyprus
Belle Vue & Coleham Community Action Group - food bank support
Community @ In Good Hands CIC - facilitate choir and singing group
Friends of Copthorne Park - creation/design information board
Friends of Darwin's Walk Pond - surveys of pond life, water quality, etc
Remap Shropshire - design and manufacture disability equipment
Shrewsbury Amateur Swimming Club - introduction of club swimming
The Shrewsbury Ark - support core operational costs

Shrewsbury Arts Trail - accessible trail of bronze sculptures
Shrewsbury Cantata Choir - concert performance of Elijah
Shrewsbury Food Hub - purchase of food for hub

Shrewsbury Musical Theatre Company - memorabilia exhibition
Shrewsbury Railway Heritage Trust - insulate community meeting room
Shrewsbury Ramblers - write and publish book of walks by residents
Shrewsbury Repair Café - support residents in reusing/recycling items
Millingtons Charity - defibrilator for apartments/wider community
Severn Hospice - Refrigerator for community café

The Hive - Music & movement workshops for U5s

Crucial Crew - 2024 event costs

Community Council of Shropshire - supporting elderly/disability groups
MakeSpace Arts & Well-Being - refurb pedestrian access to EBW
Shrewsbury Ark - 'Sports Work' events for clients - minibus hire
Shrewsbury Summer Season Ltd - Exhibition to celebrate Town Crier
Shropshire Youth Association - Rebuild for outside area ( £1,290) $
Cricket Shropshire Board - Cricket sessions for assylum seekers

Foodbank PLUS (Barnabas) - purchase/distribute cooking/heating essentials

1st & Bowery Ltd - Anti-spiking initiative Phase 2

Shropshire Supports Refugees - English language classes for non-refugees
Shrewsbury Arts Trail CIC - Community Building Arts Project for children (incl SEND)

The Severn Community Charitable Trust - Babystop monthly event
Shropshire Beekeepers' Association - Visitor Information Centre works

Crane Quality Counselling - mental health counseling for children aged 7-18
Harlescott Grange Community Hub - Family & Youth Engagement Day 15/07/24

Shrewsbury Samaritans - training and expenses for volunteers
Loopfest in the Community CIC - music workshops for Loopfest 2025
Evolution Roller Derby - hall hire costs for 6 months

Shropshire European Org CIC - two community events funding
Shrewsbury Food Hub - purchase of additional fruit and vegetables
Meole Brace Peace Memorial Hall - redecorating exterior/interior etc
4 All Foundation - weekly workshops for adults in Ditherington area

TOTAL of APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION

Budget

Unspent Local Councillor Grants b/f

Not awarded - further application encouraged
# Application withdrawn

S Supported internal or via bloom

AGENDA
5i
CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS AWARDS
2024/25 2023/24  2022/23  2021/22
£ £ £ £
(1,250.00)  1,250.00
850.00
250.00
0.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,000.00
500.00
36.00
0.00
300.00
450.00
1,699.00
750.00
600.00
250.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
200.00
750.00
250.00
0.00
750.00
1000.00
2000.00
1700.00
1000.00
730.00
0.00
11.50
761.45
700.00
2232.00
3000.00
700.00
3000.00
10000.00
790.00
3000.00
3000.00
2964.00
3000.00
3000.00
1500.00
2540.00
39,426.00 8,202.95  7,999.00  7,136.00
27,250.00 7,250.00  7,250.00  7,250.00
2,256.00 400.00 - -




Shrewsbury Town Council
Local Councillors Grants Fund £750 per ward

Abbey

Shrewsbury Up & Comers Girls U10
20's Plenty

Shrewsbury Railway Heritage Trust

St Giles' CE Primary School
Shrewsbury Railway Heritage Trust

Shropshire European Organisation

Bagley

Severn Community Charitable Trust
Shrewsbury Ramblers

Greenfields Community Group
Greenfields Community Group

Battlefield
Community Grant Fund

Belle Vue

Belle Vue & Coleham Community Action
Group

Community project

Belle Vue Community Arts

Belle Vue & Coleham Community Action
Group

Belle Vue Community Arts

Shropshire Wildlife Trust/Belle Vue Tree
Planting Group

Make Space Arts & Wellbeing

Belle Vue Community Arts

Bowbrook

Shrewsbury Armed Forces

20's Plenty

Bicton Heath Hall Association

Oxon Church Hall (PCC of Christ Church,
Shelton & Oxon)

Shelton Cricket Club

Severn Hospice

Castlefields/Ditherington
Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew
Shrewsbury Ramblers

Lovelyland

Castlefields Action Team

Column

Meresiders FC

Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew
Severn Community Charitable Trust
St Giles with Sutton Parochial Church Council
Shrewsbury Ramblers

Copthorne

20's Plenty

Woodfield Infant School
Woodfield Infant School

Harlescott
Kynaston/Harlescott Centre
Identity School of Dance

Meole

20's Plenty

Noticeboard contribution

Meole Estate Community Action

Mary Davies

Football equipment

Stickers

Provision of kitchen facilities

Wellbeing Garden development
Cast iron sign for Station

Support for Polish Independent Day

Alex Phillips

Baby share

Book of Walks

Community signage
Community signage-STC100%

Becky Wall
Donation

Kate Halliday
Promoting group

Birdboxes
Local arts festival

Promoting group/insurance

Gazebo for festival

Tree planting and support for local
events

Replace lights at EBW

Local arts festival - card reader

Alex Wagner
Website/promotion
Stickers

Defibrilator

Cupboards/sound equipt
Ride-on mower

Refrigerator for community café

Alan Mosley

Items for 2022 event

Book of Walks

Spring Community Picnic
Replant community garden

Rosemary Dartnall
Training balls

Items for 2022 event
Baby share
Defibrillators

Book of Walks

Rob Wilson

Stickers

Cycle racks

QOutdoor provision extension

Elisabeth Addams
Skip hire - tree clearing
Heating supply

Bernie Bentick
Stickers

Jubilee BBQ

CURRENT YEAR
Available Spent 2023/24
£ £ £

1,175.00
275.00
50.00

960.20
1,250.00

39.80

1,500.00

532.50
250.00
250.00
750.00

250.00

750.00
766.67

1,500.00
127.49

1,380.08

750.00
1,500.00

1,500.00
750

1,355.00

PREVIOUS AWARDS
2022/23 2021/22
£ £
300.00
33.33
416.67
750.00
250.00
500.00
750.00
250.00
157.50
310.00
250.00
300.00
33.33
500.00
400.00
250.00
250.00
300.00
500.00
200.00
250.00
219.92
750.00
200.00
33.33
716.67
350.00
33.33
716.67
50.00



Local Councillors Grants Fund £750 per ward

Meole Village Nature Network

Trinity Churches

Meole Estate Community Action
Meole Estate Community Action
Meole Village Community Group

Monkmoor
Belvidere School

Abbots Wood Day Ctre (Helpling Hands)

Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew
Shrewsbury Baptist Church
Defibrillators contribution x 2
Belvidere School

Porthill
Darwin Community Centre

Community @ In Good Hands
Millingtons Charity

Radbrook Road Safety Group

Quarry & Coton Hill
20's Plenty

The Hive (HMM Arts Ltd)
The Hive (HMM Arts Ltd)
The Hive (HMM Arts Ltd)
Shrewsbury Men's Shed
The Hive (HMM Arts Ltd)

Radbrook

Radbrook Road Safety Group

The Monday Club

Radbrook Community Association
Shropshire Beekeepers Association
Radbrook Road Safety Group

Cricket Shropshire Board

Foodbank PLUS (Barnabas)

Sundorne
Church of the Holy Spirit
Shrewsbury Academy

Moston Green Community Hall

Sutton & Reabrook
Belle Vue Youth Club
Belle Vue Youth Club

Shrewsbury Summer Season Ltd
MakeSpace Arts & Well-Being

Cricket Shropshire Board

Underdale

Street Allotment Project

20's Plenty

Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew

Shropshire European Organisation

Armdale Retirement Living-Care Plus
Friends of St Peter's
Care Plus

Oak tree planting event (coffee &
plaque)

Soup-making equipment

Warm spaces energy costs

Open Day refreshments
Magazine printing costs

Pam Moseley
Litter-picking equipment

Apple crusher and press

Items for 2022 event
Bike stand insallation

Summer Fete

Julian Dean

Toilets: Gents - new cubicle/ Ladies -
safety flooring

New community singing groups
Defibrilator for apartments/ wider
community

Bike clinic

Nat Green

Stickers

Young Programmers project
MYCollege Project
Improvements to kitchen
Land drain and hardcore
Counselling project

Chris Lemon

Road safety measures

Bingo number display
Amplifier + headphones
Planting for bees/bee hotels
Bike clinic

Cricket sessions for assylum seekers

purchase/distribute cooking/heating
essentials

Kevin Pardy

Jubliee, August Event, Advent
calendars

S4T Food Bank

Dishwasher

Phil Gillam
Youth summer fun days
Fire doors

Exhibition to celebrate Town Crier
Refurb pedestrian access to EBW

Cricket sessions for assylum seekers

David Vasmer
Polydome for seedlings
Stickers

Items for 2022 event

International Children Day event

Activities/clubs start-up
Updating lighting of Hall
Defibrilator (net Cost)

CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS AWARDS
Available Spent 2023/24 2022/23 2021/22
£ £ £ £ £
245.00
250.00
100.00
100.00
150.00
924.48
268.00
267.52
214.00
126.00
1,000.00
200.00
1,050.00
500.00
900.00
500.00
50.00
33.33
716.67
750.00
750.00
250.00
500.00
1,500.00
186.00
89.95
197.00
500.00
50.00
238.50
238.55
1,500.00
500.00
500.00
250.00
750.00
730.00
770.00
150.00
300.00
300.00
530.00
228.87
33.35
250.00
300.00
200.00
250.00
970.00
2,209.80 10,396.21  10,438.00 8,338.44




